

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	896-	-2020	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/1	5/2020			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	12/9	/2020			Final action:	12/9/2020		
Enactment date:					Enactment #:			
Effective date:								
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into, apply and accept a principal forgiveness Water Supply Revolving Loan Account loan to participate in a pilot project to replace lead service lines to certain childcare facilities in Cuyahoga County; and to use the loan for reimbursement of the City's costs to replace the lead service lines.							
Sponsors:	Brian Kazy, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 896-2020-Ap & Ac WSRLA principal forgiveness loan to paticipate w State to replace lead service lines to certain childcare facilities, 2. 896-2020 Exec. Summary - Daycare_RL_agm_10_18_2020							
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Act	ion	Result	
12/9/2020	1	City Cou	uncil		ap	proved	Pass	
11/18/2020	1	City Cou	uncil		rea	read and referred to administrative review		